

20 LAC 6-25

VED PAL AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

21.05.2025

Present:- Sh. N.S. Chechi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Patwari Sh. Yogesh Kumar in person.

1. An application under Order I Rule 10 CPC r/w Section 3(b) and section 50 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 has been filed by the petitioner for impleadment of PWD as beneficiary department.
2. Let notice of the application be issued to the PWD department on filing of PF within 7 days. Reply, if any, be filed by the UOI on or before the NDOH.
3. List on **09.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/21.05.2025(sk)