

LAC 6/25

VED PAL AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

09.07.2025

Present : Sh. NS Chechi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

1. Copy of the reference petition has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for the Union of India.
2. On last date of hearing, notice of an application under order 1 Rule 10 CPC was issued to Chief Engineer, PWD. Notice has been served. Yet none has appeared on behalf of PWD. Reply be filed by the respondents as per law with advanced copy with opposite side. If any, be filed on or before NDOH.
3. List on **27.08.2025**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/09.07.2025