

14 LAC 6/25

VED PAL AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA

29.10.2025

Present : Sh. N.S. Chechi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for UOI
(through VC).

1. Application under Order I Rule 10 CPC for impleadment of PWD is pending.
2. Notice was issued to PWDA but none has appeared despite repeated calls.
3. By way of abundant caution, issue fresh notice to PWD on filing of PF within 7 days for NDOH.
4. Reply to the said application be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
5. List for **26.11.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/29.10.2025 (vg)